LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS FOR BLW:GSD AS ON 14 JULY 2025 (Total no. of items=441+26)

Sr PLNo. |Description Unit Stock S\;glcu'; LI/LR-DT | WD/ DP
1 10020019 |16 CYLINDER ENGINE BLOCK (ENVE Nos. 2| 4172512| 10-Mar-14 | 35/66
2 10020032 |SIDE SHEET LS Nos. 37| 1875164 31-Aug-22 | 39/66
3 10020044 |SIDE SHEET RS Nos. 37| 1875164| 31-Aug-22 | 39/66
4 10050541 |SNUBBER VALVE Nos. 28] 47134 15-3un-23 | 54/66
5 10050840 |TRIP LEVER ASSLY - M.G. Nos. 32| 17758 25-Oct-21 | 54/66
6 10050875 |LEVER AIR DAMPER Nos. 11 7080| 23-Feb-22 | 54/66
7 10050929 |AIR DAMPER DISC Nos. 53| 13881 7-Apr-22 | 54/66
8 10050966 | COVER Nos. 97| 31004| 13-May-22| 54/66
9 10052150 |FUEL OIL PUMP COMPLETE Nos. 1| 20178| 16-Jan-23 | 54/66
10 | 10060029 |Assembly(Fitting at Lube Oil H Set 90| 132750 21-Feb-23 | 54/66
11 | 10063122 |LUB OIL SRAINER ASSLY Set 15| 125948| 24-Jul-20 | 54/66
12 | 10080200 | TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (BG) Nos. 53| 16819897| 5-Apr-18 | 54/66
13 | 10080582 [TURBINE DISC ASSLY Nos. 24| 7474800| 30-Sep-19 | 54/66
14 | 10080624 |DUCT OUTLET Nos. 18| 62329] 28-Oct-21 | 54/66
15 | 10080892 |EXHAUST MANIFOLD Nos. 16| 1330004 2-Sep-20 | 54/66
16 | 10120993 |PIPE WATER OUT LET HEADER Nos. 6| 118526| 12-Jun-20 | 35/66
17 | 10121640 |GENERATOR MTG BLOCK UPPER Nos. 6]  69539| 12-5ep-22 | 35/66
18 | 10123416 |Cylinder Liner (Semi-Finissed) Nos. 285| 2567185| 11-Apr-17 | 35/66
19 | 10124597 |CYLINDER HEAD CAST 251 PLUS Nos. 51| 1023056| 31-Mar-12 | 35/66
20 | 10130408 |ELBOW CRANK CASE VENT.BLOWER Nos. 24| 71776 30-Oct-21 | 35/66
21 10130482 |Outer Ring Camshaft Vib.damper Nos. 178| 2496346| 11-Nov-14 | 54/66
22 | 10130664 |INDUCER FOR COMPRESSOR(ROUGH C Nos. 166| 1697313| 21-Jan-14 | 35/66
23 | 10130780 |INDUCER Nos. 76| 669477| 1-Mar-13 | 35/66
24 | 10140013 |SADDLE INTER - MACHINED (BG) Nos. 360| 11057499| 18-Aug-22 | 35/66
25 | 10140025 |SADDLE INTER (forged) Nos. 311| 6627833| 5-Mar-19 | 35/66
26 | 10140037 |SADDLE CENTER - MACHINED (BG) Nos. 161| 6244326| 21-Sep-20 | 35/66
27 | 10140049 |[SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BRG Nos. 74| 2593712 5-Mar-19 | 35/66
28 | 10140177 |MAIN BEARING CAP INTER Nos. 96| 548022 1-Ju-23 | 35/66
29 | 10140190 [MAIN BEARING CAP CENTRE Nos. 32| 333745 30-Jun-23 | 35/66
30 | 10140281 |F.P.INLET Nos. 62|  43323[ 20-0u-05 | 35/66
31 | 10140335 |YOKE AIR & EXHAUST VALVE Nos. 853] 189860 18-Jan-22 | 35/66
32 | 10140578 |IMPELLER FORGING Nos. 103| 1865453| 21-Jan-14 | 35/66
33 | 10140712 |BOLT CRANK GEAR MACHINED Nos. 66] 57782| 13-Jun-23 | 54/66
34 | 10140748 |CAP SCREW Nos. 49| 20767| 18-Feb-14 | 35/66
35 | 10140864 |SADDLE INTER Nos. 214| 9684163| 16-Dec-19 | 35/66
36 | 10140888 |SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BEARING Nos. 33| 1950510| 16-Dec-19 | 35/66
37 | 10140920 |CROSS HEAD LIFTER Nos. 77| 185582 25-1un-19 | 54/66
38 | 10141042 |SHAFT ( MACH ) Nos. 114|  374202] 6-Nov-19 | 54/66
39 | 10141133 |IMPELLER ( FORGING ) Nos. 154| 2260741] 1-Mar-13 | 35/66
40 | 10141406 |EXT. SHAFT WITH NUT Nos. 3| 62050] 23-Nov-20 | 54/66
41 | 10141560 |EXTENSION SHAFT {FORGING} Nos. 12| 165559| 7-Sep-22 | 35/66
42 | 10142083 |Connecting Rod Nos. 113|  923912] 27-Mar-15 | 35/66
43 | 10142873 |MODIFIED WATER PUMP MACH. Nos. 6]  40457| 15-Jun-23 | 54/66
44 | 10143373 |MODIFIED MAIN BEARING CAP (I Nos. 515| 2787255| 16-Aug-22 | 56/66
45 | 10160061 |SPRING Nos. 49 2906| 17-Feb-21 | 54/66
46 | 10160188 |SPRING Nos. 2 233 20-Oct-21 | 54/66
47 | 10170042 |GASKET Nos. 14 897| 31-Jul-19 | 59/66
48 | 10170066 |GASKET Nos. 132 1718 11-May-19 | 59/66
49 | 10170078 |GASKET Nos. 151 1980 19-Oct-21 | 59/66
50 | 10170157 |GASKET Nos. 123 1772 19-Oct-21 | 59/66
51 | 10170182 |GASKET Nos. 718 6271] 19-Oct-21 | 59/66
52 | 10170200 |GASKET Nos. 59 266| 14-Feb-22 | 59/66
53 | 10170285 |GASKET Nos. 40 446| 26-May-22 | 59/66
54 | 10170303 |GASKET Nos. 266 1119] 13-May-22 | 59/66
55 | 10170339 |GASKET Nos. 47 649| 5-Nov-14 | 59/66
56 | 10170492 |GASKET Nos. 95 4182| 19-Oct-21 | 59/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

57 10170534 [GASKET Nos. 805 50746| 13-May-22 | 59/66
58 10170613 [GASKET Nos. 22 704| 28-May-19 | 59/66
59 10170625 |GASKET COPPER Nos. 4347 8393 18-Oct-12 59/66
60 10170662 |GASKET 15D-76975-1 Nos. 21 475| 27-Apr-19 59/66
61 10170698 |GASKET Nos. 136 7511] 30-Jul-19 59/66
62 10170716 [GROMMET FUEL OIL HEADER Nos. 45 245| 22-Jul-22 59/66
63 10170984 [GASKET Nos. 94 1481| 14-Feb-22 59/66
64 10170996 |GASKET Nos. 145 27769| 28-Dec-22 | 59/66
65 10171009 |GASKET Nos. 57 14920| 26-Oct-21 59/66
66 10171010 |GASKET FOR OIL CATCHER Nos. 12 3326| 26-Oct-21 59/66
67 10171060 [GASKET Nos. 76 1492 19-Nov-21 59/66
68 10171174 |GASKET COPPER Nos. 23 196 25-Mar-22 | 59/66
69 10171368 |GASKET Nos. 47 6599| 5-Nov-14 59/66
70 10174862 |GASKET LUB OIL COOLER Nos. 79 67762 23-Aug-12 | 59/66
71 10175349 |GASKET TURBO SUPPORT Nos. 2 444| 2-Feb-19 59/66
72 10175570 [O-RING WATER JUMPER ELBOW Nos. 1 20| 23-Aug-19 | 59/66
73 10175842 |GASKET KIT (COPPER) Set 13 14833| 19-Apr-23 59/66
74 10176070 |KIT FOR GASKET (RUBBER) Set 22 76937| 5-Nov-14 59/66
75 10180412 [LOCKING PLATE Nos. 20 793| 7-Apr-22 54/66
76 10190089 [LOCKING PLATE Nos. 4 307| 14-Sep-22 54/66
77 10191756 |TOP DECK LS WELDED CLY.BLOCK Nos. 20| 2301106| 1-Sep-22 54/66
78 10191768 [TOP DECK RS WELDED CLY.BLOCK Nos. 19| 2128783| 1-Sep-22 54/66
79 10191835 [SPLINE (FINISHED) Nos. 27| 1580091 11-Sep-20 54/66
80 10210702 [PIN (CONTROL LINKAGE) Nos. 6 1084( 4-Aug-07 54/66
81 10210714 [GUIDE Nos. 8368 538706| 17-Feb-20 54/66
82 10210740 |ADJUSTING SCREW VALVE LEVER Nos. 62 26781| 13-May-23 | 54/66
83 10210880 [DOWEL CONNECTING ROD Nos. 16 9050( 31-Jul-14 54/66
84 10211019 [ADJUSTING SCREW FOR YOKE Nos. 15 6065 15-May-23 | 54/66
85 10211020 [SPL STUD BOLT(CAM SHAFT COUPL) Nos. 577 51780| 9-Dec-21 54/66
86 10211032 [STUD INJECTION TUBE TO CYL HD Nos. 2540 52926| 30-Aug-19 | 54/66

SHAFT (GOV.CONTROL LINKAGE

87 10215311 | ONTROL ARM CAM) Nos. 4 5428| 2-May-23 | 54/66
88 10216480 |CAM SHAFT MG Nos. 2| 34262] 25-Sep-20 | 54/66
89 10216558 |CAM SHAFT CYL 5 AND 6 Nos. 23| 27370[ 11-Nov-11 | 54/66
90 10216571 |CAM SHAFT CYL 1 AND 2 Nos. 27| 1651482| 15-Sep-11 | 54/66
91 10217538 |MODIFIED STUD - BOLT Nos. 26|  72787| 2-Jun-23 | 51/66
92 10217540 |MODIFIED STUD -BOLT Nos. 52|  52840{ 25-Aug-22 | 51/66
93 10220136 |[NUT-2 1/2"-12(EXTENSION SHAFT) Nos. 9 3723] 31-Dec-18 | 54/66
94 10220148 [NUT-1/2"-13, UNC-2B Nos. 791 8701] 16-Mar-21 | 49/66
95 10220197 [NUT:INTERMED.MAIN BEARING STUD Nos. 24 4455 30-Oct-19 | 35/66
9% 10220653 [PIPE PLUG Nos. 620  13454] 3-1ul-18 | 54/66
97 10220719 [NUT INTERMED.MAIN BRG.STUD Nos. 113 21756 25-Aug-22 | 49/66
98 10221256 |PLUG(CyL.BLOCK LIFTING HOLE) Nos. 11| 11489 23-Apr-22 | 49/66
99 10236211 [NON RETURN VALVE Nos. 149]  70302] 29-7an-19 | 62/66
100 | 10240111 [SHIM Nos. 198] 62918 21-Oct-19 | 54/66
101 | 10240317 [SPECIAL WASHER Nos. 70 991{ 30-Aug-17 | 54/66
102 | 10240330 |DOWEL PIN Nos. 20 941| 10-Feb-21 | 49/66
103 | 10240573 |PIN Nos. 2 1180[ 7-Jan-20 | 58/66
104 | 10240585 |[SPRING LATCH Nos. 12 5797| 24-Nov-21 | 54/66
105 | 10240603 [SHIM Nos. 210]  30828| 7-Sep-22 | 54/66
106 | 10240676 |SHIM Nos. 67 4809| 17-Dec-21 | 54/66
107 | 10240755 |TY- RAP Nos. 185]  17316| 17-Jan-19 | 54/66
108 | 10240871 |SPL.WASHER-1/4"X15/16"0ODX1/16" Nos. 2 59 31-Aug-19 | 58/66
109 | 10244130 |V BOND COUPLING Nos. 6 9914[ 17-May-17 | 54/66
110 | 10245637 |[BELLOW CONNECTOR Nos. 25|  90475| 25-Jun-16 | 54/66
111 | 10249163 |2BELLOW CONNECTOR Nos. 47| 236539] 21-Oct-22 | 54/66
112 [ 10272574 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 37 65498 9-Feb-22 | 59/66
113 [ 10272768 |KIT FOR SPECL CAP SCREW Set 18] 47115| 4-Apr-22 | 60/66
114 | 10272793 |KIT:02(KIT FOR NUTS),(06 Cyl) Set 4| 16652] 28-Apr-22 | 60/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

115 10272823 |KIT:03(KIT FOR WASHER)(06 CYL) Set 20 36444| 18-Apr-22 60/66
116 11029651 |BRAKE EQUALISER ASSLY. Nos. 511 584584| 22-Mar-12 | 56/66
117 11051607 |PROPELLER SHAFT( MG) Nos. 2 31460| 12-May-22 | 59/66
118 11053677 [TRACTION MOTOR BLOWER FRONT Nos. 13 306298 8-Jul-22 39/66
119 11055870 [TRACTION MOTOR BLOWER(REAR) Nos. 5 311084| 6-May-22 39/66
120 11065710 [PIPE FITTING FOR AFTER COOLER Nos. 4 9263 25-Jan-23 59/66
121 11066301 [BEND PIPE Nos. 5 16221 25-Jan-23 59/66
122 11126188 |E.C.C SPACER Nos. 21 10629| 16-Aug-18 [ 60/66
123 11126309 [COMPRESSOR SPACSR Nos. 46 27798| 3-May-23 60/66
124 11129062 |COMPRESSOR SPACER Nos. 454 260137 12-Jan-21 60/66
125 11151432 |ANGLE FOR SIDE SHEET Nos. 233 127844| 12-Jul-22 60/66
126 11160226 [BUSHING 1.1/8" Nos. 2463 45555| 9-Jan-19 51/66
127 11160342 [BUSHING Nos. 231 8547 7-Jul-18 51/66
128 11160354 [BUSHING Nos. 891 21593| 23-May-18 | 51/66
129 11161670 |NUT-1 3/4"-16,UN-3B Nos. 8 1456( 2-Mar-22 49/66
130 11190164 |KEY Nos. 14 1194 6-Jul-22 60/66
131 11231075 |AXLE DRIVING (ROUGH TURNED) Nos. 27| 1687500| 10-Mar-18 [ 39/66
132 11239037 |AXLE (ROUGH TURNED) Nos. 14|  931000| 25-Aug-12 | 39/66
133 11250288 [VALVE MARKER (R.H.) Nos. 162 5412| 27-Sep-18 51/66
134 11250290 [VALVE MARKER(L.H.) Nos. 163 5972| 27-Sep-18 51/66
135 11250860 [SHEAVE (CAST) Nos. 4 9372| 2-Jun-23 51/66
136 11253060 [VALVE MARKER F.P. Nos. 166 8002 27-Sep-18 51/66
137 11253071 [VALVE MARKER B.P. Nos. 223 10321 27-Sep-18 51/66
138 11270100 |GLASS WOOL 3INX35IN SQM 123.797 6625 12-Sep-12 | 60/66
139 11270421 [GASKET 1/16 IN X 5.1/2 SQ Nos. 10 245| 12-Jun-10 59/66
140 11270433 [GASKET Nos. 13 246| 19-Jun-10 59/66
141 11270469 |GASKET Nos. 26 697| 9-Mar-10 59/66
142 11270536 |GASKET Nos. 29 2241| 20-Apr-22 59/66
143 11270561 |GASKET Nos. 23 259| 29-Sep-21 59/66
144 11270767 [CONNEC TION SLEEVE Nos. 21 11742| 8-Apr-15 59/66
145 11270779 |COPPER GASKET Nos. 16 13222| 8-Oct-15 59/66
146 11270895 |V BELT B-78 (BACK) Nos. 28 15987| 9-May-22 59/66
147 11270901 [CONNECT.SLEEVE OR RUBBER SEAL Nos. 14 11534| 25-Nov-16 [ 59/66
148 11272624 |ANTI VIBRATION RUBBER PAD Nos. 12 8909 30-Dec-19 | 59/66
149 11272715 [PUCK HOSE 42"LONG Nos. 6 17291| 6-Jul-22 59/66
150 11275777 [INSULATION SIDES SQM 383.026 335283 21-Jan-15 59/66
151 11275790 [GASKET MTR 864.7 51277| 8-Apr-15 59/66
152 11276149 [HYTRAL PAD WITH DIMPLES FOR CO Nos. 750 219241| 10-Aug-13 | 59/66
153 11276198 [GASKET KIT FOR LOCOS ( LAS ) Set 20 12700{ 16-Jul-22 59/66
154 11276344 [AXLE BOX CROWN Nos. 658 602209| 7-Apr-15 56/66
155 11282540 |COUPLING 1/4" Nos. 26 1337 27-Jan-20 59/66
156 11282551 |COUPLING 1/4" Nos. 462 2396| 20-Jan-14 38/66
157 11282575 [COUPLING 3/8 STYLE-I Nos. 2 161| 10-Jan-22 59/66
158 11283166 [REDUCER Nos. 2 661| 10-Oct-18 54/66
159 11283890 [REDUCER COUPLING Nos. 74 4032| 10-Dec-20 | 59/66
160 11284146 [REDUCER COUPLING Nos. 417 4979| 8-Oct-15 59/66
161 11284602 |[ELBOW 1/2 IN STYLE1 Nos. 46 12739| 9-Aug-19 59/66
162 11284717 {90 DEG ELBOW 1 1/4 IN Nos. 4 1837( 8-Jun-20 54/66
163 11284766 [ELBOW 2 IN Nos. 44 21819| 13-Sep-19 59/66
164 11285035 [REDUCER ELBOW 1/4X1/8IN Nos. 444 5537| 26-Oct-15 59/66
165 11285497 |REDUCER ELBOW (1.1/4" X 3/4") Nos. 11 2173| 8-Apr-15 59/66
166 11285539 |[REDUCING ELBOW 1-1/4" X 1" Nos. 358 106355| 10-Dec-20 [ 51/66
167 11286623 [1/2"X1/2"X 45 DEG ELBOW Nos. 4 381 8-Jun-20 54/66
168 11286660 [ELBOW 1 INX45 DEG Nos. 331 8024| 9-Feb-13 59/66
169 11286726 |ELBOW 1.1/2 INX45 DEG Nos. 445 21956| 20-Mar-12 | 59/66
170 11287238 [TEE 1/2 IN Nos. 4 330] 29-Jan-22 59/66
171 11287317 |TEE 1 IN Nos. 2 4720( 13-Jan-22 59/66
172 11287391 [TEE 1.1/4 IN Nos. 17 7181| 8-Jun-20 54/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

173 11288231 [RED. TEE Nos. 553 9550( 20-Mar-12 | 59/66
174 11288450 |RED. TEE 3/4 IN Nos. 25 3758| 24-Aug-22 | 54/66
175 11288954 |TEE 1/4X1/4 IN Nos. 33 778| 12-Feb-21 59/66
176 11289077 |UNION SOCKET 1.1/2 IN Nos. 148 27131| 18-Jan-21 59/66
177 11289272 |UNION ELBOW 3/2"X90 Nos. 24 14393| 3-Aug-19 59/66
178 11289510 |UNION TEE 1/4" Nos. 5 581| 4-Jan-22 59/66
179 11289582 [UNION TEE 3/4 IN Nos. 64 14778| 4-Jan-22 59/66
180 11290780 [SQ HD PLUG 1/2 IN Nos. 36 3852| 9-Jan-19 60/66
181 11290948 |PIPE PLUG Nos. 221 5291| 1-Jun-19 60/66
182 11291746 [PIPE PLUG 1.1/4 IN Nos. 128 6143 15-Jan-19 54/66
183 11291850 [PIPE CAP 3/4" Nos. 26 20170| 7-Jul-22 60/66
184 11295132 [PIPE NIPPLE 1/2 IN Nos. 135 1406 5-Jul-18 59/66
185 11304224 [PLUG 1/8 " NPT (HEXAGON SOCKET Nos. 4819 28767| 15-Jan-19 54/66
186 11304558 [GLOBE VALVE-1/2" Nos. 2 1601( 13-May-22 | 54/66
187 11304704 [HEX BUSHING (Hispano Turbo) Nos. 8 5192| 5-Mar-09 54/66
188 11305022 [HEX BUSHING Nos. 22 7410| 3-Sep-22 51/66
189 11320047 [ERMETTO FITTING 8205X4X4 Nos. 214 27595| 20-Jan-20 59/66
190 11320102 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN Nos. 14 1444 27-Apr-22 59/66
191 11320126 [ERMETTO FITTING 8205X8 Nos. 706 10898| 5-Dec-20 59/66
192 11320163 |ERMETO FTG 5/8 IN Nos. 3 945| 5-Nov-18 59/66
193 11320205 |ERMETO COUPLING Nos. 40 7121| 13-Aug-14 | 54/66
194 11320280 [FITTING Nos. 69 11295| 23-Nov-20 [ 59/66
195 11320308 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN Nos. 18 1342 29-Apr-23 59/66
196 11320333 [ERMETO FILTING 1/2IN Nos. 563 34873| 10-Mar-18 | 59/66
197 11320357 |ERMETTO FITTING 8522X10 Nos. 16 1911 24-Jun-20 59/66
198 11320424 |[ERMETO FITTING Nos. 30 1416( 10-Mar-18 | 59/66
199 11320448 [FITTING 3/8IN ODX3/8 Nos. 10 2455| 28-Sep-07 59/66
200 11320667 |[ERMETO FITTING Nos. 498 6786| 23-Dec-17 | 59/66
201 11320710 [ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN OD Nos. 170 3223| 24-Apr-19 59/66
202 11320734 [ERMETTO FITTING 8405X8 Nos. 1220 30661| 7-Feb-20 59/66
203 11320758 |ERMETO FITTING 1/2 IN Nos. 2 197| 10-Mar-18 | 59/66
204 11320928 |ERMETO FITTING 5/8 IN Nos. 61 8376| 2-Jan-20 59/66
205 11321143 [FITTING 1/4 IN OD X 1/4 Nos. 10 2572| 24-Aug-11 59/66
206 11321295 |ERMETO FITTING Nos. 5 3285| 10-Jun-20 59/66
207 11321398 [ERMETTO FITTING 8705X8 Nos. 229 10758| 29-Nov-19 [ 59/66
208 11321532 [ERMETTO FITTING 8755X8 Nos. 174 14594| 5-Mar-12 59/66
209 11321556 |TEE Nos. 6 1518 20-Dec-19 | 54/66
210 11321714 [REDUCER Nos. 14 2270| 9-Mar-20 54/66
211 11321726 [REDUCER Nos. 37 718| 9-Sep-19 54/66
212 11321738 [REDUCER Nos. 109 5376| 27-Jun-20 54/66
213 11325033 |COUPLING 3/4" Nos. 110 60851 29-Jan-22 59/66
214 11325100 |[1" IN DRESSER COUPLING Nos. 20 2757| 3-Aug-19 59/66
215 11325197 |DRESSER ELBOW 1/2IN Nos. 136 44648( 29-Jan-22 59/66
216 11327509 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 11 16483| 3-Dec-18 59/66
217 11327534 [HOSE ASSLY.FOR CONTROL DESK Nos. 220 110535| 10-Aug-18 [ 59/66
218 11327583 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 25 6883| 29-Jan-22 59/66
219 11327595 [HOSE Nos. 110 38257| 7-May-18 59/66
220 11327613 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 8 1694 29-Jan-22 59/66
221 11327649 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 23 12538| 7-Nov-17 59/66
222 11327765 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 19 5469| 23-Aug-12 | 59/66
223 11327819 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 17 14154| 19-Nov-21 59/66
224 11327844 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 3 890| 12-Oct-12 59/66
225 11327856 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 6 1779| 1-Sep-17 59/66
226 11327870 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 2 1038 22-Nov-18 | 59/66
227 11327893 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 35 20119 3-Nov-21 59/66
228 11327900 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 13 5681| 13-May-22 | 59/66
229 11328149 [FLANGE (FOR HOSE ASSLY) Nos. 143 19954| 9-Jan-19 54/66
230 11328230 [ADOPTER Nos. 376 60800( 24-Nov-21 54/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

231 11328381 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 18 9838| 31-Jan-22 59/66
232 11329208 [HOSE ASSLY 86" Nos. 169 89137 3-Sep-12 59/66
233 11329257 [HOSE ASSLY (FUEL OIL CIRCUIT) Nos. 2 7413| 5-Oct-20 59/66
234 11329932 [ADOPTER Nos. 160 11101| 20-Dec-19 [ 54/66
235 11329944 [FEMALE ELBOW 7/8"UNFx1/2"NPTE Nos. 2 546| 25-Jun-20 54/66
236 11340010 [CLAMP FOR 3/8" MILD STL.PIPE Nos. 573 14154| 18-Jul-22 51/66
237 11340060 |PIPE CLAMP ASSY 1 IN Nos. 10 7375| 29-Mar-17 | 51/66
238 11340083 |[CLAMP FOR 1.1/2"MILD STL.PIPE Nos. 546 42815 13-Feb-20 51/66
239 11340204 |PIPE CLAMP Nos. 919 27261| 16-May-19 | 60/66
240 11340289 [CLAMP ASSY. Nos. 16 4740 17-Dec-15 | 60/66
241 11340411 [HINGE 4"X4" Nos. 7493 202607 30-Jun-16 60/66
242 11343175 [CLAMP FOR 3/4" STEEL PIPE Nos. 3232 274822| 14-Dec-17 | 51/66
243 11345779 [HINGE 4" X 4" Nos. 5327 133572| 6-Feb-19 60/66
244 11410164 |SPG RADIATOR Nos. 134 11685| 3-Dec-20 51/66
245 11420236 [PANAL RADIATOR Nos. 8| 2716832| 16-Jul-22 39/66
246 11420273 |RADIATOR FAN Nos. 7 262996 6-May-22 39/66
247 11420297 |FLEXIBLE COUPLING Nos. 7 334175| 30-Jan-21 35/66
248 11440417 [FUEL OIL GAUGE Nos. 6 16568| 30-Nov-15 [ 59/66
249 11440429 [LUBE OIL GAUGE Nos. 6 3612| 20-Jan-21 59/66
250 11440600 |CAGE Nos. 198 5593| 22-Dec-11 59/66
251 11445476 |DUPLEX AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 4" Nos. 17 82032 10-Aug-18 | 51/66
252 11445488 [4" SINGLE AIR PRESSURE GAUGE Nos. 12 21126| 5-Jul-19 51/66
253 11445506 |AIR FLOW MEASURING GAUGE SELF Nos. 60 113318| 10-Aug-18 [ 51/66
254 11445518 [6" SINGLE PRESSURE GAUGE(B.P.) Nos. 44 62503| 23-Nov-20 | 51/66
255 11445520 [6" SINGLE VACCUME GAZE VTP Nos. 88 167673| 23-Nov-20 [ 51/66
256 11445543 |BOOSTER AIR GAUGE Nos. 36 22765| 21-Dec-15 51/66
257 11453643 [TUBE BEND 3"NB X 45 DEG. Nos. 774 112544| 20-Feb-23 35/66
258 11453655 [TUBE BEND 2.1/2"NB X 90 DEG. Nos. 391 49203 24-Nov-21 35/66
259 11456437 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 93 34797| 21-Oct-22 59/66
260 11459001 [Control Desk Assly. Set 4 240974 28-Aug-18 | 56/66
261 11459219 [PRESSURE SWITCH RT-5X. 72 VOLT Nos. 17 67983 5-Feb-22 51/66
262 11459694 |DECAL KIT Set 27 82835( 12-Apr-13 51/66
263 11487549 [LOCO BRAKE RELEASE SWITCH Nos. 108 134125| 10-Aug-18 [ 51/66
264 11522010 [BOGIE FRAME ARRANGEMENT Nos. 8| 8496000| 14-Jul-22 39/66
265 11522045 [SPRING SEAT ASSLY Nos. 213| 2004024| 4-Jul-22 56/66
266 11522100 [BRAKE RIGGING KIT Nos. 12| 2273250| 29-Apr-22 56/66
267 11522677 |SAND BOX ASM Nos. 94 273913| 7-Jul-22 39/66
268 11522689 |SAND BOX ASM Nos. 45 120315| 7-Jul-22 39/66
269 11522690 [SANDER BRACKET . Nos. 117 186993| 7-Jul-22 39/66
270 11522707 |SANDER BRACKET Nos. 128 204574 7-Jul-22 39/66
271 11522719 [BRACKET Nos. 92 18925 18-Feb-15 39/66
272 11522720 [BRACKET Nos. 92 18925 18-Feb-15 39/66
273 11531149 [I-BEAM Assly.(L.H.) Nos. 6| 1370997| 29-Aug-16 [ 39/66
274 11531150 |I-BEAM ASSLY(R.H.) Nos. 5| 1142497 19-Oct-16 39/66
275 11531344 [BATTERY BOX ARRGT. Set 5 181690| 11-Aug-14 [ 39/66
276 11532506 |KIT FOR MR SUPPORT BRACKET Set 86 274430( 5-Jan-22 56/66
277 11533780 |BUMPER SUPPORT BRACKET ASSLY. Nos. 52 294240| 17-Feb-17 39/66
278 11533791 |BUMPER SUPPORT ASSLY. Nos. 33 174727| 17-Feb-17 39/66
279 11533845 |ITEM KIT [FOR PERFORATED SHEET Set 40 575348| 13-Jan-16 56/66
280 11533936 |HAND RAIL APPLICATION(WDS6ADT) Nos. 23 581774| 30-Apr-22 39/66
281 11535854 |KIT FOR DRAFT GEAR ARRANGEMENT Set 4 746358| 11-Sep-13 51/66
282 11540515 |INSPECTOR SEAT ASSEMBLY Nos. 131 68775( 9-Aug-12 60/66
283 11562626 |PIPE FITTING AFTER COOLER ( IN Nos. 7 29089| 25-Jan-23 59/66
284 11563000 |PIPE FITTING FOR L.O.COOLER(IN Nos. 7 30539| 25-Jan-23 59/66
285 11567004 [AIR MANIFOLD FINS TYPE Nos. 16 300812| 4-Jan-22 59/66
286 11567223 |FLANGE ASSLY. Nos. 53 26502| 10-Jan-22 59/66
287 11567235 |FLANGE ASSLY. Nos. 32 22246| 4-Jan-22 59/66
288 11567247 |FLANGE ASSLY. Nos. 18 17539| 4-Jan-22 59/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

289 11569438 |AIR MANIFOLD Nos. 1 15000( 27-Nov-17 59/66
290 11660284 |MALE ELBOW 5/8"0OD x 3/8"PT Nos. 68 24072| 12-Jan-21 59/66
291 11660314 |90 Dig Female Elbow 5/8"0ODx1/2 Nos. 100 45976| 27-May-13 59/66
292 11660429 [TEE UNION 1/2"0DX1/2"0DX3/8"0D Nos. 19 8496| 30-Oct-18 | 54/66
293 11663029 |BEND ELBOW 3/4"X90" Nos. 462 25669| 12-Jan-22 59/66
294 11663042 |BEND ELBOW 1"X90 DEGREE Nos. 248 20562| 12-Jan-22 51/66
295 11663169 |DOOR LOCK Nos. 21 4923| 16-Dec-19 60/66
296 11663182 |PARTITION DOOR LOCK Nos. 50 33892| 18-Aug-20 60/66
297 11663522 |AIR RESERVOIR ASSLY. Nos. 44 635135 5-Jan-22 56/66
298 11663649 |HOSE ASSLY.FOR GETURBO CHARGE Nos. 128 36920| 24-Jan-15 59/66
299 11663674 |RED. TEE (WELD) 1" X1" X3/4" Nos. 11 2456( 25-Jan-21 59/66
300 11663704 |KIT FOR 28LAV-1 PANEL MOUNTED Set 1 760722| 21-Jan-14 56/66
301 11664101 |KIT FOR WELD PIPE FITTING Set 16 166125( 4-Jan-22 51/66
302 11664204 |CLAMP 1/4" OD TUBE Nos. 2919 21454] 3-Nov-18 59/66
303 11664289 |FUEL BOOSTER PUMP & BKT ASSLY Nos. 4 24565| 10-Feb-22 51/66
304 11664332 |PIPE CLAMP ASSEMBLY Nos. 174 15916| 20-Aug-18 51/66
305 11664344 |CLAMP ASSLY. Nos. 1076 36657| 1-Jan-19 51/66
306 11664356 |CLAMP ASSLY.FOR 5/8"COPPER TUB Nos. 264 10589| 18-Jul-22 51/66
307 11664629 |CLAMP Nos. 155 10385| 1-Dec-18 51/66
308 11664642 |Clamp Assly Nos. 376 8799| 18-Aug-18 [ 51/66
309 11664654 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 105 64474| 21-Oct-22 59/66
310 11664678 |FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY.TEFLON(P.T Nos. 33 34495| 13-May-22 59/66
311 11664800 |SANDER HOSE Nos. 181 101019| 5-Nov-18 59/66
312 11665040 |ALUMINIUM FINISH STRIP ROUND Nos. 51 11781| 6-Jan-17 60/66
313 11667928 |INERTIAL AIR FILTRATION SYSTEM Set 4| 1118039| 11-Jul-22 56/66
314 11668180 |CUT OUT COCK BALL TYPE-1/2"HAN Nos. 3 5292 20-Nov-15 51/66
315 11668659 |KIT FOR CLAMP FOR PIPE SHOP Set 18 132902 27-Aug-16 51/66
316 11669512 |Double Ferrule Comp. Tube Fitt Set 19( 361535| 3-Jun-22 56/66
317 11669548 |KIT FOR CLAMP WDS6AD AIR BRAKE Set 19 154845 10-Feb-22 51/66
318 11669561 |KIT FOR CLAMP WDS6AD AIR BRAKE Set 16 133413| 4-Jan-22 51/66
319 11700154 |LONG HOOD ASSLY. Nos. 1 285650( 21-Jul-22 39/66
320 11700166 |SHORT HOOD Nos. 7 502157| 3-Jun-22 39/66
321 11700178 |RADIATOR COMPARTMENT Nos. 1 307862 21-Jul-22 39/66
322 11810622 |VERTICAL DAMPER Nos. 83 907925 29-Apr-22 56/66
323 12080287 |LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR Nos. 1| 2477538 20-Apr-16 39/66
324 12080342 |LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR Nos. 12| 20699383 8-Nov-19 39/66
325 12100213 |BLOWER MOTOR Nos. 5| 1119343| 23-Mar-12 39/66
326 12102120 |3 PHASE AC FUEL PUMP MOTOR Nos. 4 228281| 8-Feb-22 51/66
327 12130205 |STICK TYPE MASTER CONTROLLER Nos. 8 792960| 14-Mar-22 50/66
328 12140491 |2FIELD SHUNTING CONTACTOR Nos. 255| 2434972 5-Nov-13 50/66
329 12140510 |CRANKING CONTACTOR Nos. 9 230008| 10-Apr-13 50/66
330 12141057 |GROUND RELAY Nos. 373| 3360293 5-Nov-13 50/66
331 12141100 |OCRANKING CONTROL CONTRACTOR Nos. 16 117825( 13-Jul-19 50/66
332 12170926 |OUTLINE OF GEN.FIELD OVER CURR Nos. 8| 1427601| 11-Sep-13 50/66
333 12178032 |ELECTRONIC SIG.AUDIO BUZZER Nos. 64 40001| 30-Apr-15 62/66
334 12201650 |FIELD CONTROL PANEL Nos. 56 464380( 29-Aug-14 50/66
335 12201819 |TRANSITION PANEL COMPLETE Nos. 27| 2247785| 11-Jan-12 50/66
336 12201893 |ACCR M/P Nos. 673| 1155316( 29-Aug-14 | 50/66
337 12202009 |8-LED INDICATION PANNEL Nos. 9 14638| 20-Aug-19 50/66
338 12202095 |8 LED INDICATER PANEL Nos. 11 13195 8-Jun-15 50/66
339 12202332 |Control Panel for 3300 HP Nos. 1| 4147398| 28-Apr-15 50/66
340 12242329 |LOAD AMMETER SHUNT Nos. 1 6035| 19-Aug-14 50/66
341 12242627 |LOAD CONTROL RESISTOR PANEL Nos. 331 3216068| 30-May-14 50/66
342 12242858 |FIELD SHUNTING RESISTOR Nos. 81| 1170956( 14-Dec-15 50/66
343 12300755 |THYRITE RESISTOR Nos. 6 253343| 10-Apr-13 50/66
344 12313518 [MICRO SWITCH Nos. 8 15789| 16-Mar-22 | 50/66
345 12313660 |MOTOR CUTOUT SWITCH Nos. 76 488943 19-Aug-14 50/66
346 12319247 |GEN.ARRGT.OF HEAD LAMP SWITCH Nos. 24 39979| 12-Oct-18 50/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

347 12319387 [M.C.C.B. 100AMPS. 130VOLTS D.C Nos. 3 15542| 29-Nov-07 [ 50/66
348 12319491 |TEMP.INDICATOR & ALARM SWITCH Nos. 2 19441| 17-Aug-17 [ 50/66
349 12330784 |[ELECTRON BEAM CABLE SIZE 3.0MM MTR 90.99 4830 2-Dec-15 62/66
350 12346706 |LUG TERMINAL Nos. 557 5127| 30-Apr-15 62/66
351 12346743 |LUG TERMINAL Nos. 1110 207901 24-Sep-18 | 62/66
352 12347103 |WIRE TERMINALS 1.5 MM SQR Nos. 24 1709( 12-Nov-18 | 50/66
353 12347115 |WIRE TERMINALS 1.5 MM SQR Nos. 6 30| 22-Feb-23 50/66
354 12360016 [LAMP HOLDER Nos. 18 2117| 9-Dec-20 62/66
355 12365038 |CLASSIFICATION LIGHT ASSY Nos. 98 93970 22-Aug-07 | 62/66
356 12365944 |TAIL LIGHT Nos. 3 11209( 14-Jan-14 62/66
357 12374532 [NAME PLATE Set 111 64824| 1-May-15 62/66
358 12375019 [CABLE MARKER Nos. 318 1308 18-Apr-22 62/66
359 12375020 [CABLE MARKER Nos. 654 29240| 8-Dec-20 62/66
360 12386017 |RCD PANEL Nos. 2 14931 10-Apr-13 50/66
361 12390940 |BLOCKING RECTIFIER Nos. 30 26830| 15-Oct-15 50/66
362 12390999 [BRIDGE RECTIFIER Nos. 253| 1586607| 11-Sep-13 50/66
363 12440115 |EDDY CURRENT CLUTCH WITH G.BOX Nos. 4| 2445267| 6-Jul-22 39/66
364 12442860 |GEAR WHEEL 65 TEETH Nos. 54| 37053939 30-Dec-19 [ 39/66
365 12461866 [CHAIN CLEAT Nos. 11 1380( 20-Mar-13 | 62/66
366 12517010 [FLEXIBLE CONDUIT PIPE 1.1/4 IN MTR 236.16 41063| 11-Oct-17 62/66
367 12523057 |OUTLET BOX Nos. 36 8391| 18-Apr-22 62/66
368 12529291 |BASE CLAMP COND Nos. 53721 541735| 23-Sep-08 | 62/66
369 12530013 [TAPE P V C BLACK MTR 1798 1636( 26-Mar-19 | 62/66
370 12530025 |PVC ADH.TAPE MTR 1632 3966| 26-Mar-19 | 62/66
371 12531030 [PVC SLEEVING 16 MM MTR 0.5 10| 27-Jan-15 62/66
372 12536260 [INSULATOR Nos. 20 13280| 13-Aug-19 [ 50/66
373 12654024 |HEAT RESI.ADHESIVE GLASS TAPE MTR 9331 233473| 10-Mar-15 | 62/66
374 15011203 |H.H.CAP SCREW 7/8"-9X2 3/4" Nos. 1973 152908 25-Mar-21 49/66
375 15011264 |H.H.CAP SCREW 7/8"-9X4.1/4" Nos. 3048 150906| 4-Apr-22 48/66
376 15031081 [H.H.CAP SCREW 3/8"-16X7/8" Nos. 48 564| 10-Feb-21 49/66
377 15032188 |H H CAP SCREW1/2"-13X2 1/4" Nos. 19807 119398| 4-Nov-19 58/66
378 15032231 [H H CAP SCREW 1/2"-13X3 1/2" Nos. 206 1961 16-Mar-21 49/66
379 15051134 [HEXBOLT CAPS SCREW 5/16 18X1\& Nos. 182 937| 27-Apr-22 49/66
380 15059110 |H H CAP SCREW 5/16"-18X1.1/4" Nos. 62 1113| 6-May-23 58/66
381 15059170 [HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 5/16 " Nos. 337 977| 2-Aug-19 58/66
382 15060056 [H H CAP SCREW 3/8"-16X1/2" Nos. 88680 61496 25-Jan-23 58/66
383 15061085 [H.H.CAP SCEW 1/2"-13X7/8" Nos. 196 3195| 8-Mar-19 58/66
384 15061218 [HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2"-13X3" Nos. 5938 34203| 9-Jun-22 48/66
385 15063203 [H H CAP SCREW 3/4"-10X2 3/4" Nos. 23 2300| 21-Jun-23 58/66
386 15063239 [H H CAP SCREW 3/4"-10X3.1/2" Nos. 53 1050{ 2-Aug-19 58/66
387 15074134 [HEX.HD. BOLT 1/2"-13X1.1/2" Nos. 125 12538| 27-Feb-16 58/66
388 15082118 [SOC HD.CAP SCREW1/4"-20X1.1/4" Nos. 1344 4032| 16-Mar-21 49/66
389 15086136 [SOC.HD CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X1.1/2 Nos. 66 10218 15-Feb-21 49/66
390 15086150 |SOC HD CAP SCREW 5/8"-11x1 3/4 Nos. 40 1579 11-Feb-23 49/66
391 15087311 |SOC.H.CAP SCREW 3/4"-10X5 1/2" Nos. 1711 118435| 15-Feb-22 [ 48/66
392 15090231 [H H CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X3 1/2" Nos. 12 658| 4-Feb-23 49/66
393 15090280 |H H CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X4.3/4 " Nos. 114 12070| 3-Dec-21 49/66
394 15100110 [SOC.SET SCREW 3/8"-16X1" Nos. 72 254| 10-Feb-23 49/66
395 15100121 [SET SCREW Nos. 52 1531{ 1-May-15 58/66
396 15100467 [HEX HD BOLT M-1.25X40 Nos. 8 0| 1-May-96 58/66
397 15151130 |[MACHINE SCREW FLAT HEAD#10 Nos. 156 3682| 9-Dec-15 58/66
398 15159050 |SCREW Nos. 466 238| 24-Mar-21 49/66
399 15173033 |M/C SC PH RD HD 8-32X Nos. 52 2080| 20-Apr-15 58/66
400 15173057 |M/C SCREW RD HD SLOTTED No.8 Nos. 2438 455| 9-Dec-20 58/66
401 15229117 |Self Tapping Screw Flat Hd.#14 Nos. 288 403| 4-Apr-15 58/66
402 15260010 [METTALIC DRIVE SCREW Nos. 114 6427| 14-Feb-22 58/66
403 15264014 |P K DRIVE SC TY U NO6 Nos. 7478 568| 27-Jun-16 58/66
404 15264038 |METTALLIC DRIVE SCREW Nos. 290 17400( 17-Apr-15 58/66

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

405 | 15285066 |STR.DOWEL(STEEL):3/8"X5/8" Nos. 38 320| 7-Sep-22 | 58/66
406 | 15285170 |STRAIGHT DOWEL(STEEL):3/8"X 2" Nos. 314 2294| 7-Sep-22 | 54/66
407 | 15290050 |STRAIGHT DOWEL-1/4" X 1/2" Nos. 303 2194| 2-Aug-19 | 58/66
408 | 15295138 [TAPER DOWEL:0.487" X 1.1/2" Nos. 404 6234| 8-May-23 | 49/66
409 | 15300055 |STRAIGHT DOWEL Nos. 62 361| 2-Aug-19 | 58/66
410 | 15312185 |FLATS KEY-5/16"X5/16"X1" LONG Nos. 151 2286 22-Mar-21 | 48/66
411 | 15321113 |COTTER-3/32" X 1.1/4 Nos. 2778 472| 29-Mar-14 | 58/66
412 | 15329082 |COTTER PIN-1/8" X 7/8" Nos. 206 156| 2-Aug-19 | 58/66
413 | 15330199 |ROLL PIN .375X3.3/4"LG Nos. 155 2193| 20-May-22 | 58/66
414 | 15330242 |SPIROL PIN- 1/4" X 1.1/2 " LG Nos. 2 1062| 7-Nov-17 | 58/66
415 | 15330280 |SPIRAL PINS-0.50 X 1.75" LG Nos. 10 2000| 29-Sep-09 | 58/66
416 | 15330412 |STAINLESS STEEL LOCKWIRE 17SWG MTR 55.96 350| 21-Oct-22 | 54/66
417 | 15345129 |RETAINING RING Nos. 144 7863| 25-Jan-19 | 54/66
418 | 15351142 |SLOTTED HEX NUT:1/2"-13,UNC-2B Nos. 1176 3116| 22-Mar-21 | 48/66
419 | 15361329 |HEX JAM NUT- 2.1/2"-8 Nos. 17 6069| 25-May-23 | 49/66
420 | 15365141 |ELASTIC STOP NUT: 1/2"-20 Nos. 28661 97447| 4-Apr-22 | 48/66
421 | 15367071 |HEX NUT NO 8 Nos. 28121 7593| 22-Mar-21 | 48/66
422 | 15375080 |WELD NUT NO 10-24 Nos. 536 2846| 4-Apr-15 | 58/66
423 | 15375160 |SQUARE & ROUND NUT: 5/8"-11 Nos. 15633 40652| 16-Aug-21 | 58/66
424 | 15377106 |HUG LOCK NUT: 1/4"-20 Nos. 1136 4575| 1-Aug-19 | 58/66
425 | 15377120 |HUG LOCK NUT:3/8"-16 Nos. 335 1159| 2-Aug-19 | 58/66
426 | 15380075 |ELASTIC STOP NUT- 1.1/8"-7. Nos. 154 8735| 10-Sep-18 | 58/66
427 | 15380099 |Hug Lock Nut (UNC-2B) Nos. 27 4779| 31-May-23 | 49/66
428 | 15380490 |WING NUT 3/8IN-16 Nos. 3358 7992| 4-Apr-15 | 58/66
429 | 15380506 |SELF LOCKING HEX NUT- 1/2"-13 Nos. 311 23537| 19-Feb-22 | 58/66
430 | 15390226 |PLAIN WASHER 1P83000-026 Nos. 360 464| 30-Nov-21 | 58/66
431 | 15396071 |SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 8 Nos. 11134 7348 30-Apr-22 | 48/66
432 | 15396253 |SPRING LOCK WASHER 1 3/8" Nos. 79 3950| 7-May-19 | 58/66
433 | 15397166 |SPRING LOCK WASHER Nos. 26 1687| 7-Mar-13 | 58/66
434 | 15410092 |WASHER PLAIN Nos. 1840 1417| 23-Jan-23 | 49/66
435 | 15410146 |PRESSED CUP WASHER # 8 Nos. 1254 1988| 12-May-23 | 49/66
436 | 15707520 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M-12 X 40 MM Nos. 32 133| 6-Jul-22 | 48/66
437 | 15710099 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M16 X 2 X 45 LG Nos. 334 3527| 6-Jul-22 | 49/66
438 | 15711511 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW:M-20 X 65MM Nos. 14690 349617| 6-Feb-16 | 58/66
439 | 15790034 |SPRING WASHER M-20 15-3063 Nos. 2104 3240 18-Mar-21 | 49/66
440 | 15790046 |SPRING WASHER M-12 B 15:3063 Nos. 1575 835 6-Jul-22 | 49/66
441 | 15850092 |SPLIT COTTER PIN6.3DIAX80LG. Nos. 2171 2236 22-Feb-21 | 49/66
List of Reclassified Items for release
MANUFACTURE & SUPPLY OF 16
10020019 [CYLINDER ENGINE BLOCK(ENVELOP Nos 2 4172512 | 417251.2 35
MACHINED)
10051582 ?sEXEsLA?Es fi‘rg,lNION ASSLY.(BG) THIS | o 265 917605 | 91760.5 54
TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (Tab Lock), As
er Drg.No.26EE-79609-5 Alt.-g and
10080200 [0 19" opecn. no. Misc. 346 N cpL [Nos 53 16819898 | 1681989.8 | 54
No. 10080200 ]
TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (TAB LOCK)
350C TURBOCHARGER As per
10080582 [DRG.NO.26A72230-2, ALT-e and Purchase |Nos 24 7474800 | 747480 54
Specn.No.Misc-340,Alt-Nil [ DLW PART
NO.10080582 ]
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
10080892 |ASSLY.(STREAMELINE) THIS IS SAFTY Nos 16 4150794 | 415079.4 54
IC-;Ilzil\nllder Liner(Semi-Finished)As per Spec
10123416 (31PD5407 (Rev.4),As per Drg, No.TPE-01- |Nos 285 2633819 | 263381.9 35

0051,(PL.N0.10123416)

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

10124597

CYLINDER HEAD CAST (251 PLUS
IMPROVED DESIGN) AS PER DRG. No.SKE-
1464 ALT.-"a (PL. N0.10124597)

Nos

51

1023056

102305.6

35

10130482

Outer Ring Cam Shaft Vib.damper,As per
Drg.No.16C-74271,(PL.N0.10130482)

Nos

178

2496345

249634.5

54

10130664

INDUCER FOR COMPRESSOR (ROUGH
CAST) for 16 Cyl.Turbocharger As per
Drg.No. 26EE78021-1 Alt.- g Material
Spec.No. 31PD5431 REV.R5 [ PL
No0.10130664 1

Nos

166

1697313

169731.3

35

10

10130780

INDUCER (CASTING) MODEL 350C TURBO
TO DLW DRG.NO. AND PART
NO.10130780 AND MAT.SPCN.31PD5431

Nos

76

678317

67831.7

35

11

10140013

SADDLE INTER - MACHINED (BG) As per
Drg.No.- 31EE71263-1 Alt.-c [ PL NO.
10140013 ]

Nos

369

11057498

1105749.8

35

12

10140025

SADDLE INTER MAIN BEARING
(FORGING) As per Drg.No.31EE71261 Alt.-
d Material Spec.No. D-80370 [ PL No.
10140025 1

Nos

311

6627833

662783.3

35

13

10140037

SADDLE CENTRE - MACHINED (BG) As per
Drg.No. 31EE71264 Alt.- "ND" [ PL NO.
10140037 ]

Nos

161

6244325

624432.5

35

14

10140049

SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BEARING
(FORGING) As per Drg.No.31EE71262 Alt.-
¢ Material Spec. No. D-80370 [ PL No.-
10140049 ]

Nos

74

2593712

259371.2

35

15

10141133

IMPELLER FORGING ( 350-C
TURBOCHARGER ) TO DLW DRG. NO.26A-
71970-1, ALTc AND PART NO.10141133
AND MAT. SPCN.31PD5360

Nos

154

2264826

226482.6

35

16

10143373

MODIFIED MAIN BEARING
CAP(INTER)DROP FORGING

Nos

515

2787252

278725.2

56

17

10191756

TOP DECK LS WELDED CYL. BLOCK AS
PER PURCHASE SPESIFICATION NO.MISC:
255,RAW MATERIAL TO
DRG.NO.10262003 SHA LL BE SUPPLIED
BY DLW AGAINST VALID I- BOND
(GOVT.ORG/PSC)/B.G. (PVT.FIRMS)

Nos

20

2301106

230110.6

54

18

10191768

TOP DECK RS WELDED CYL.BLOCK AS
PER PURCHASE SPECIFICATION NO.MISC:
255,RAW MATERIAL TO
DRG.NO.10261990 SHA LL BE SUPPLIED
BY DLW AGAINST VALID I-
BOND(GOVT.ORG./PSU)/B.G.(PVT.FIRMS)
FOR

Nos

19

2128782

212878.2

54

19

10191835

FINISHED SPLINE WELDED CYL BLOCK
FOR MACHINING AS PER
DRG.NO.31B71411 ALT-j AND PURCHASE
SPECN.NO. MISC:284, RAW MATERIAL TO
PT.NO.10196523 SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY
DLW AGAINST VALID I-BOND

Nos

27

1580091

158009.1

54

20

11029651

BRAKE EQUALISER ASSLY.

Nos

511

584584

58458.4

56

21

11535854

KIT FOR DRAFT GEAR ARRANGEMENT AS
PER DRAWING

Nos

746358

74635.8

51

22

12080287

LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR TYPE
TM 5002BY OF BHEL MAKE WITH ALL
ACCESSORIESWITH GEAR RATIO 18:65
AND CAP SUITABLE FOR SPEED SENSOR
TO

Nos

2477538

247753.8

39

467 Items list




LIST OF ALCO SURPLUS ITEMS AS ON 14 JULY 2025

23

12080342

LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR ONLY
WITH PINION WITHOUT OTHER
ACCESSORIES (GEAR WHEEL,GEAR
CASE,ROLLER SUSPENTION BEARINGS
ETC.NOT REQUIRED)

Nos

12

20699383

2069938.3

39

24

12100213

BLOWER MOTOR SUITABLE FOR
APPLICATION IN 3100/3300 HP DIESEL
ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE. CONTINUOUS
RATING 325 V,175 AMP,3500 RPM,52.5
KW.

Nos

11

2462555

246255.5

39

25

12202332

CP for 3300HP WDM3D DE Loco equipped
with Power&Control electrics &
Micro.based (Prop./Exci.)control system
including ACES &Fuel oil level recording &
display toRDSO
Spec.no.MP.0.24.00.26(Rev.0.06)&DLW

Nos

4147398

414739.8

39

26

12390999

BRIDGE RECHTIFIER PANEL FOR
NEUTRAL GROUNDING BHEL SCH NO.
0156-B BHEL DRG. NO. 5890030027

Nos

253

1586609

158660.9

39

* 26 nos above material will be issued to ZRs/PU as per reclassified value as approved by Competent authority.

467 Items list




